DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAW MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034. O/o FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

(Ph. No.20871221, Email:- jdtte.delhi@gov.in)

No. F.2 (16)/2022/RTI/Appeal No-1518/ 301-04

Dated: (3/11/22

Name of applicant	Date of Application	Reply given by PlO	Date of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Sh. Manoj Kumar	31/08/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	1518	5231

ORDER

Heard on 28th October 2022 at 1500 Hrs.

Present: -

PIO- Present

Appellant - Absent

Submissions of Appellant & PIO are heard to the depth and documents available on the record are also perused. It is observed that information furnished by the PIO is in order.

Further, the applicant was not present to explain the grounds for instant Appeal.

Therefore, no interference is required at this stage under RTI Act, 2005. However applicant is advised to seek information at individual capacity, as otherwise a proof to be submitted that association is having legitimate validity.

Appeal disposed off, accordingly. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction, she may file second appeal before Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110067 within the stipulated time.

(Dr. O P Shukla) FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

Sh. Manoj Kumar, c/o College of Art Employee Association, 20-22, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 Ph. No. 9891419444

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. PIO, DTTE (HQ), Delhi.

2. DD (SB), DTTE (HQ) to examine the legitimate validity of College of Art Employee Association.

3. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of First Appeal application is also enclosed).



First Appeal under RTI Act-2005

To,

Sh. O. P. Shukla joint Director-cum-First Appellate Officer, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No 103, 1st floor, Pitampura, Delhi 110034

Sub: First Appeal under RTI 2005.

Detail of RTI Application:-

Name of the CPIO	Anil Chaudhary
Address of the	Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No 103, 1 st
PIO	floor, Pitampura, Delhi 110034

Detail of RTI Application:-

I had filed an application under RTI Act 2005 on 30-08-2022 to PIO College of Art (Annexure A-1) but no response is received till date.

Ground for Appeal/ Grievances:

That PIO send my RTI application under section 6(3) to PIO College of Art in lieu of providing the requested information. Additionally, the information sought is solely relevant to DTTE and is just being requested to harass and pass the time so that the truth may be avoided.

Particulars of RTI Application dated 30.08-2022

i. Kindly provide me the complete file notings and final order of this letter "Requesting for Stringent action against Officiating Principal Dr. B. S. Chauhan, (Assistant. Professor, Redesigned as Professor under CAS), for Abuse of Power and Embezzlement of Public Money". Dated 14.06.2022 address to Hon'ble LG of GNCT, Delhi and others.

259/RT/17/E

- ii. Kindly provide means complete file notings and final order of this letter "Corruption."

 Abuse of Power and Employeziament of Public Money in College of Art, 20-22. Tilat:

 Marg, New Delhi". Dated 11 03.22 address to Honble EG of GNCT, Delhi and other:
- iii. Kindly provide medital complete file notings and final order of this letter "Corrum" to Abuse of Power and Embazzlement of Public Money in College of Art, 20-22, Flak Marg, New Delhi dated 24.06.22" address to Hon'ble LG of GNCT, Delhi and others
- iv. Kindly provide me as a complete file notings and final order of this letter "Corruption," Abuse of Power and Embezzlement of Public Money in College of Art, 20-22, Tilak Marg, New Delhi by Dr & 3 Chauhan, Assistant Professor (illegally Re-Designated as Professor under CAS #Re MACP) cum-Officiating Principal. Dated 25.07.22" address to Hon'ble LG of CROT. Delhi and others.
- v. Kindly provide matrix complete file notings and final order of this letter "Corruption,"
 Abuse of Power and Empt ezzlement of Public Money in College of Art, 20-22, Tilak
 Marg, New Delhi. Dated 27 36.22" address to Hon'ble LG of GNCT, Delhi and others.
- vi. Kindly provide me the complete file notings and final order of this letter Reminder letter on the subject "Requesting for Stringent action against Officiating Principal Dr. B. S. Chauhan, Assistant. Professor (illegally Re-designated as Professor under CAS), for Abuse of Power and Embezzlement of Public Money" dated 01.08.22, address to Hon'ble LG of CACT, Delhi and others.
- Vii Kindly provide med a complete file notings and final order of this letter "Reminder1 on the Subject "Abuse of Power by Dr. Dipti Mal, Deputy Director (SB)-cum-OSD to
 COA & Dr B. S. Chauhan Difficiating Principal for fixation of seniority of the faculty
 and staff" dated 16.08.22. Eddress to Hop bie LG of GNCT, Delhi and others.
- vii. Kindly provide me to a complete the notings and final order of this letter Reminder-2 on the Subject "Requesting for Stringent action against Officiating Principal Dr. B. S. Chauhan, Assistant. Professor (illegally Re-designated as Professor under CAS), for Abuse of Power and Embaszzlement of Public Money" dated 23.08.22, address of Hon'ble LG of GNCT, Delo and others.

Analysis of the Reply of PIO:-

- 1. That PIO did not make any effort to provide the requested information, with the exception of playing hide and seek with the PIO College Art and himself.
- 2. That PiO, instead of responding to my RTI request under section 6(3), transferred it to PiO College of Art, New Delhi. Curiously, on the payenfore the deadline, PiO College of suddenly recognized that the request was unrelated to his office and transferred it once more to PiO DTTE (HQ). This act demonstrates how skilled they are at playing hide and seek and how nicely they are poking fun of this Act through this game.

3.

Prayer

As indicated above, kindly direct the PIO to give the data in accordance with my RTI application of August 30,2022. If the PIO ignores my RTI, the PIO may be subject to severe fines.

Applicant

Date:-07.10.2022

(Manoj Kumar) Joint Secretary,

COAEA

Contact: 9891419444